
Appendix B 

AMPATH Workshop Speakers 
Achite, Luis Marcelo lmachite@dir.iai.int Inter-American Institute for Global Change Management, Database 

Information System Manager, Brazil 
Armstrong, Roy roy@cacique.uprm.edu Associate Professor, University of Puerto Rico 

Bradford, Robert bob.bradford@msfc.na Technical Manager for the International Space Station, NASA 

Burkhart, Laura L. laura.burkhart@gtri.gat Research Scientist, Georgia  Institute of Technology 

Campusano, Luis luis@das.uchile.cl Director of Gemini Office, Chile 

Crutcher, Thomas crutcher@uiuc.edu Chief Application Scientist, NCSA and University of Illinois at 

Chicago 

D’Antoni, Hector hdantoni@mail.arc.nasa Senior Research Scientist 

De Teramond, Guy gdt@micit.go.cr Minister of Science and Technology 

DeFanti, Thomas tom@uic.edu Professor & Director of Electronic Visualization Laboratory 

Frank, Carlos frank@criba.edu.ar RETINA Network Manager 

Geyer, Claudio geyer@inf.ufrgs.br Professor 

Greene, Thomas tgreene@nsf.gov Sr. Program Director, National Science Foundation 

Guillermet, Aramando afg@cab.cnea.gov.ar Professor 

Kennedy, James jkennedy@gemini.edu Associate Director of Operations 

McClain, Michael mcclainm@fiu.edu Assistant Professor 

McRobbie, Michael vpit@indiana.edu Vice President & CIO 

Newman, Harvey newman@hep.caltech.e Professor 

Rishe, Naphtali rishen@cs.fiu.edu Professor & Director 

Sala, Osvaldo sala@ifeva.edu.ar Professor 

Saxena, Surendra saxenas@fiu.edu Director & Professor 



Torres, Horacio htorres@paas.unal.edu. Professor 

Troland, Thomas troland@pa.uky.edu Professor 

Utreras, Florencio futreras@reuna.cl Executive Director 

 

 



AMPATH Workshop Speakers At a Glance 
 
J. Kennedy US (Hawaii) AURA Math,Physcial Sciences Gemini Observatory 
L. Campusano Chile Chile  CONICYT Math,Physcial Sciences Gemini Observatory 
J. Facelli US (Utah) University of Utah Math,Physcial Sciences Modeling 13-C and 15-N Chemical Shifts in 

Crystalline systems 
H. Newman US (California) Cal Tech Math,Physcial Sciences Particle Physics Data Grid 
C. Geyer Brazil U. Federal do Rio Grande Math,Physcial Sciences Chemistry 
R. Crutcher US ( Illinois) NCSA Math,Physcial Sciences ALMA Observatory (ALMA), Chile 
T. Troland US (Kentucky) University of Kentucky Math,Physcial Sciences Aricebo Observatory, Puerto Rico 
T. Defanti US (Illinois) U. of Illinois at Chicago Computer Science STAR TAP / Starlight 
R. Armstrong Puerto Rico U. of Puerto Rico  Biology Marine and Atmospheric Science Data Fusion 

System 
H. D’Antoni  US NASA’s Ames Research Center, 

Moffett Field, CA  
Biology Marine and Atmospheric Senor Data 

R. Bradford US NASA Math,Physcial Sciences Int'l Space Station 
M. McClain US (Florida) FIU Biology Inter-American Institute for Global Change 

Management 
O.Sala Argentina Universidad de Buenos Aires Biology Biodiversity in the Americas 
S. Saxena US  (Florida) FIU Geosciences High-pressure physics for the study of matter 

under extreme conditions 
A. Guillermet Argentina Centro Atómico Bariloche-Instituto 

Balseiro 
Geosciences Thermodynamics of Complex Material Systems

N. Rishe US (Florida) Florida Int'l University Computer Science Terrefly 
F. Utreras Chile REUNA Computer Science Optical Networking 
M. McRobbie US University of Indiana Computer Science TransPAC, Global Research NOC 
G. de Teramond Costa Rica Ministry of Science and Technology Computer Science High-Performance Networking 

L. Burkhart US Georgia Institute of Technology Computer Science United Counter Drug 

H. Torres Colombia Universidad Nacional de Colombia  Geoscience Acquisition and Analysis of Lightening Signals

L. Achite Brazil Inter-American Institute for Global 
Change Management 

Computer Science AIA Database Information System (DIS) 

 



AMPATH Application Distribution by NSF Categories 
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